at the [gElod==

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(R1) 13:35 HAMILTON, 5f 7y
Bet At racingtv com Nursery (Class 6) (2YO only)

1(4) T 8829  SHAWSHANK 17
b g Lethal Force - Break Free

2 (6) . 63 TWO COP BOP 32
b g Dutch Art - Rocking The Boat
3(3) .E' 6272  BETTER BY FAR(RE)8
L b f Exceed and Excel - Silkwood
4(2) ’V‘ 6847 HARSWELL PRINCE 17
A b ¢ Cable Bay - Agrippina
5 (5) @Vﬁ 46 SPARTAKOS 32
A b g Rajsaman - Medicean Bliss
6 (7) . 66562 FULL OF SASS (RE) 17
b f Fulbright - Tides
7(8) m 66 ONE FOR THE LADIES 20
b f Swiss Spirit - Spritzeria
8 (9) m 053 LITTLE CHANCE 47
b f Milk It Mick - Slim Chance
9 (1) .3? 0966 KATTY D17
b ¢ Bobby's Kitten - Rocknrollbaby

last time.

Top Tip: BETTER BY FAR (3)
Watch out for: TWO COP BOP (2)

29-8

29-7

29-3

o) e Lo Lo

P Mulrennan
Grant Tuer

T Eaves
K A Ryan

J Fanning
M Johnston

29-3pl D Tudhope

28-13

28-12

28-12

28-8

28-5

Liam Bailey

G Lee

Miss Katie Scott

R Ffrench
N Tinkler

Nathan Evans 56
M W Easterby

A Mullen
S G West

Jamie Gormley 49

| Jardine

ATR VERDICT: BETTER BY FAR went close to getting off the mark on her nursery debut at
Lingfield earlier in the month and Mark Johnston's filly is capable of going one better running off the
same rating. Two Cop Bop ran on to grab third on his second outing over C&D and is likely to be
competitive along with Harswell Prince, who sports cheekpieces after a disappointing effort at Redcar

65

61

57

56

52

Mraces DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY

& AppStore

|"‘| ® D FOR
W ans201o |



