

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(R1) 13:35 HAMILTON, 5f 7y

Bet At racingtv.com Nursery (Class 6) (2YO only)

No(Dr)	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1 (4)	\$	8829	SHAWSHANK 17 b g Lethal Force - Break Free	29-8	P Mulrennan Grant Tuer	66
2 (6)		63	TWO COP BOP 32 b g Dutch Art - Rocking The Boat	29-7	T Eaves K A Ryan	65
3 (3)		6272	BETTER BY FAR (IRE) 8 b f Exceed and Excel - Silkwood	29-3	J Fanning M Johnston	61
4 (2)	X	6847	HARSWELL PRINCE 17 b c Cable Bay - Agrippina	2 9 - 3p1	D Tudhope Liam Bailey	61
5 (5)	X	46	SPARTAKOS 32 b g Rajsaman - Medicean Bliss	28-13	G Lee Miss Katie Scott	57
6 (7)		66562	FULL OF SASS (IRE) 17 b f Fulbright - Tides	28-12	R Ffrench N Tinkler	56
7 (8)		66	ONE FOR THE LADIES 20 b f Swiss Spirit - Spritzeria	28-12	Nathan Evans M W Easterby	56
8 (9)		053	LITTLE CHANCE 47 b f Milk It Mick - Slim Chance	28-8	A Mullen S G West	52
9 (1)		0966	KATTY D 17 b c Bobby's Kitten - Rocknrollbaby	28-5	Jamie Gormley I Jardine	49

ATR VERDICT: BETTER BY FAR went close to getting off the mark on her nursery debut at Lingfield earlier in the month and Mark Johnston's filly is capable of going one better running off the same rating. Two Cop Bop ran on to grab third on his second outing over C&D and is likely to be competitive along with Harswell Prince, who sports cheekpieces after a disappointing effort at Redcar last time.

Top Tip: BETTER BY FAR (3)
Watch out for: TWO COP BOP (2)





DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY





es				
3				